# OP \$115.00 5234719

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM685185
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sooka Inc.		06/22/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sooka Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 S Commons Dr, Suite 102-222	
City:	Myrtle Beach	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29588	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5234719	SHEER GLYDE DAMS
Registration Number:	5096876	GLYDE
Registration Number:	5581083	UNION
Registration Number:	5086140	GLYDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8659786493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 865-978-6480

**Email:** docketing@robinsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robinson IP Law, PLLC

Address Line 1:9724 Kingston Pike, Suite 1102Address Line 4:Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37922

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew M. Googe

SIGNATURE: /MattGooge/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/02/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SOOKA INC ARTICLES OF INC 2021#page1.tif source=SOOKA INC ARTICLES OF INC 2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0962

900653659

REFERENCE ID: 878614

Sep 29 2021

#### **SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE**

### **DOMESTICATION OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION**

The following foreign corporation hereby domesticates to South Carolina as a South Carolina corporation pursuant to the provisions of 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, Section 33-9-100 by filing these articles of domestication and making the following certification:

SOOKA INC	
the initial registered agent for serv	ice of process of the corporation is:
KIMBERLY ARDWELL	
(Name)	
(Signature)	
	arolina for this agent for service of process is:
1000 S Commons Dr. Suite 102-2	22
(Street Address) Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 295	88
(City, State, Zip Code)	
The corporation is authorized to iss	sue shares of stock as follows: (Complete "a" or "b" as may be applicable)
100000	ed to issue a single class of shares. The total number of authorized shares is:
yraanna	ed to issue more than one class of shares:
Class of Shares:	Authorized No. of Each Class:
	limitations of the shares of each class, and of each series within a class, are a
The relative right, preference, and follows:	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, October 2018 F0040/F0176

Filing ID: 210623-1005594

Filing Date: 06/22/2021

## CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

**RECORDED: 11/02/2021** 

NAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE	SOOKA INC
Sep 29 2021	
REFERENCE ID: 878614	
Mark Hammon L	Name of Corporation
4. The former state or jurisdiction of incorporati	ion and date of incorporation are:
California	04/04/2008
If the name of the corporation is different that former name here:	in the corporation domesticating in South Carolina, then state the
SOOKA INC	
	in five business days, with the state where the corporation was previously uivalent or such other appropriate filing as authorized by
	in any provision that would require action by one or more separate voting cicles of incorporation pursuant to Section 33-10-104 of the 1976 S.C.
	ized by a majority of the votes cast by all shareholders entitled to vote on or other charter document state a greater vote was required, then please
Unless a delayed effective date is specified     Secretary of State. Specify any delayed effective.	these articles will be effective when endorsed for filing by the ective date:
10. Name, address and signature of the dire	ctor or officer authorized to sign these articles:
KIMBERLY ARDWELL	
(Name)	
CEO	
(Title)	
1000 S Commons Dr, Suite 102-222	
(Street Address)	
Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
Kimberly Ardwell	
(Signature)	
KIMBERLY ARDWELL	
(Type or Print Name)	
310-456-4221 0	6/22/2021
(Telephone Number) (D	eate)

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, October 2018 F0040/F0176

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0964